

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-LC05(48) Project Name: local streets in Millville Desc of Construction: Safe Routes to Schools/Pedestrian/Bicycle Safety Estimate Completion date on or before County: CACHE (5)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: ACME CONSTRUCTION INC 170 S 1200 W NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054		04/19/2018 Bidder: COLDWATER GROUP, INC. 3196 North 1250 West Pleasant View,UT 84414		Page 1 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
10 - ROADWAY											
1	015017010	Mobilization	1	Lump	50,000.00	50,000.00	44,000.00	44,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	
2	015547005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	
3	01563701*	Pothole Utility	10	Each	400.00	4,000.00	125.00	1,250.00	350.00	3,500.00	
4	01564701*	Adjust Utility Depth	4	Each	600.00	2,400.00	100.00	400.00	700.00	2,800.00	
5	017217010	Survey	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,650.00	2,650.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	
6	018917010	Move Street Sign	2	Each	300.00	600.00	120.00	240.00	105.00	210.00	
7	018917020	Move Mailbox	1	Each	250.00	250.00	395.00	395.00	250.00	250.00	
8	018927040	Reconstruct Valve Box	2	Each	600.00	1,200.00	500.00	1,000.00	800.00	1,600.00	
9	02221705*	Remove Concrete Headwall	1	Each	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	
10	022217050	Remove Tree	3	Each	800.00	2,400.00	785.00	2,355.00	700.00	2,100.00	
11	02221708*	Remove Fire Hydrant	1	Each	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,125.00	1,125.00	450.00	450.00	
12	022217095	Remove Pipe	22	ft	40.00	880.00	21.00	462.00	40.00	880.00	
13	022217110	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	48	sq yd	50.00	2,400.00	20.00	960.00	50.00	2,400.00	
14	022217120	Remove Concrete Curb	26	ft	25.00	650.00	8.50	221.00	10.00	260.00	
15	02221716P	Remove Asphalt Pavement	474	sq yd	7.83	3,711.42	8.65	4,100.10	18.00	8,532.00	
16	022317020	Clearing and Grubbing (Plan Quant	2	Acre	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	
		ity)									
17	023167020	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	337	cu yd	12.00	4,044.00	26.00	8,762.00	32.00	10,784.00	
)									
18	02610703P	Drainage Pipe - 71 inch x 47 inch	39	ft	300.00	11,700.00	265.00	10,335.00	360.00	14,040.00	
		, Metal, Silt-Tight									
19	02610718P	Drainage Pipe - 12 inch, Metal, S	7	ft	85.00	595.00	170.00	1,190.00	150.00	1,050.00	
		ilt-Tight									
20	02610738P	Drainage Pipe - 12 inch, Smooth,	226	ft	80.00	18,080.00	63.50	14,351.00	45.00	10,170.00	
		Leak-Resistant									
21	02611701P	Hand-slide Gate 8 inch	1	Each	600.00	600.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	450.00	450.00	
22	02613703P	Circular End Section 12 inch	3	Each	600.00	1,800.00	395.00	1,185.00	800.00	2,400.00	
23	02627001*	Raise Fire Hydrant	1	Each	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
24	02627002*	Fire Hydrant	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	5,250.00	5,250.00	
25	02633723P	Reconstruct Irrigation Box	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,900.00	8,900.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	
26	02633724P	Concrete Drainage Structure 2 ft	4	Each	3,500.00	14,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	
		wide x 2 ft long x 3 ft deep									
27	02633725P	Concrete Drainage Structure 3 ft	1	Each	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,330.00	3,330.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	
		wide x 3 ft long x 5 ft deep									
28	02635700P	Solid Cover and Frame	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	650.00	650.00	900.00	900.00	
29	02635701P	Solid Cover	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	215.00	215.00	800.00	800.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder:		04/19/2018	Page 2 of 4
Project No: F-LC05(48) Project Name: local streets in Millville Desc of Construction: Safe Routes to Schools/Pedestrian/Bicycle Safety Estimate Completion date on or before County: CACHE (5)							ACME CONSTRUCTION INC 170 S 1200 W NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054		Bidder: COLDWATER GROUP, INC. 3196 North 1250 West Pleasant View,UT 84414	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
30	02747701*	Reconstruct Asphalt Driveway	2162	sq ft	9.50	20,539.00	8.15	17,620.30	9.00	19,458.00
31	02771708P	Detectable Warning Surface	16	Each	500.00	8,000.00	225.00	3,600.00	200.00	3,200.00
32	02776700P	Landscape Curb 6 Inch	14	ft	50.00	700.00	38.00	532.00	80.00	1,120.00
33	027767010	Concrete Sidewalk	16068	sq ft	8.00	128,544.00	5.15	82,750.20	6.25	100,425.00
34	02776701P	Concrete Sidewalk 6 Inch Thick	1616	sq ft	9.00	14,544.00	6.50	10,504.00	7.00	11,312.00
35	02813001*	Restore Sprinkler System	5	Parcel	1,000.00	5,000.00	575.00	2,875.00	400.00	2,000.00
36	02813002*	Irrigation Pipe - 4 Inch PVC Clas	13	ft	45.00	585.00	35.00	455.00	35.00	455.00
		s 200								
37	028917075	Sign Type A-2	21	sq ft	80.00	1,680.00	51.00	1,071.00	45.00	945.00
38	028917270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	4	Each	100.00	400.00	95.00	380.00	150.00	600.00
		eet								
39	028917285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	1	Each	300.00	300.00	120.00	120.00	400.00	400.00
		Feet								
40	02891730*	Square Steel Post and Anchor	3	Each	150.00	450.00	145.00	435.00	130.00	390.00
41	029117025	HECP Type 2	21	1000sqft	100.00	2,100.00	105.00	2,205.00	112.00	2,352.00
42	029127010	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	2749	sq yd	8.00	21,992.00	2.35	6,460.15	4.00	10,996.00
43	029227040	Broadcast Seed	21	1000sqft	150.00	3,150.00	63.00	1,323.00	90.00	1,890.00
44	029227060	Turf Sod	4435	sq ft	2.00	8,870.00	0.60	2,661.00	1.00	4,435.00
		Subtotal				378,864.42		279,317.75		344,104.00
		180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL								
45	00221700*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$930.00	Day	50 Day	46,500.00	42 Day	39,060.00	50 Day	46,500.00
		Subtotal				46,500.00		39,060.00		46,500.00
A(Contract Amount):						378,864.42		279,317.75		344,104.00
Innovative Contracting:						46,500		39,060		46,500
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						425,364.42		318,377.75		390,604.00
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								73.72 %		90.83 %

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-LC05(48) Project Name: local streets in Millville Desc of Construction: Safe Routes to Schools/Pedestrian/Bicycle Safety Estimate Completion date on or before County: CACHE (5)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: ENGLAND CONSTRUCTION INC 202 SOUTH VAL VISTA DRIVE TOOELE,UT 84074-0520		04/19/2018	Page 3 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	1	015017010 Mobilization	1	Lump	50,000.00	50,000.00	78,000.00	78,000.00		
	2	015547005 Traffic Control	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00		
	3	01563701* Pothole Utility	10	Each	400.00	4,000.00	550.00	5,500.00		
	4	01564701* Adjust Utility Depth	4	Each	600.00	2,400.00	3,880.00	15,520.00		
	5	017217010 Survey	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00		
	6	018917010 Move Street Sign	2	Each	300.00	600.00	250.00	500.00		
	7	018917020 Move Mailbox	1	Each	250.00	250.00	100.00	100.00		
	8	018927040 Reconstruct Valve Box	2	Each	600.00	1,200.00	2,000.00	4,000.00		
	9	02221705* Remove Concrete Headwall	1	Each	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,655.00	3,655.00		
	10	022217050 Remove Tree	3	Each	800.00	2,400.00	1,800.00	5,400.00		
	11	02221708* Remove Fire Hydrant	1	Each	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		
	12	022217095 Remove Pipe	22	ft	40.00	880.00	30.00	660.00		
	13	022217110 Remove Concrete Sidewalk	48	sq yd	50.00	2,400.00	34.00	1,632.00		
	14	022217120 Remove Concrete Curb	26	ft	25.00	650.00	10.00	260.00		
	15	02221716P Remove Asphalt Pavement	474	sq yd	7.83	3,711.42	16.00	7,584.00		
	16	022317020 Clearing and Grubbing (Plan Quant	2	Acre	2,500.00	5,000.00	46,220.00	92,440.00		
		ity)								
	17	023167020 Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	337	cu yd	12.00	4,044.00	40.00	13,480.00		
)								
	18	02610703P Drainage Pipe - 71 inch x 47 inch	39	ft	300.00	11,700.00	328.00	12,792.00		
		, Metal, Silt-Tight								
	19	02610718P Drainage Pipe - 12 inch, Metal, S	7	ft	85.00	595.00	175.00	1,225.00		
		ilt-Tight								
	20	02610738P Drainage Pipe - 12 inch, Smooth,	226	ft	80.00	18,080.00	156.00	35,256.00		
		Leak-Resistant								
	21	02611701P Hand-slide Gate 8 inch	1	Each	600.00	600.00	2,900.00	2,900.00		
	22	02613703P Circular End Section 12 inch	3	Each	600.00	1,800.00	255.00	765.00		
	23	02627001* Raise Fire Hydrant	1	Each	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,810.00	2,810.00		
	24	02627002* Fire Hydrant	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,200.00	5,200.00		
	25	02633723P Reconstruct Irrigation Box	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00		
	26	02633724P Concrete Drainage Structure 2 ft	4	Each	3,500.00	14,000.00	2,600.00	10,400.00		
		wide x 2 ft long x 3 ft deep								
	27	02633725P Concrete Drainage Structure 3 ft	1	Each	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,900.00	2,900.00		
		wide x 3 ft long x 5 ft deep								
	28	02635700P Solid Cover and Frame	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	675.00	675.00		
	29	02635701P Solid Cover	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	285.00	285.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-LC05(48) Project Name: local streets in Millville Desc of Construction: Safe Routes to Schools/Pedestrian/Bicycle Safety Estimate Completion date on or before County: CACHE (5)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: ENGLAND CONSTRUCTION INC 202 SOUTH VAL VISTA DRIVE TOOEELE,UT 84074-0520		04/19/2018	Page 4 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
30	02747701*	Reconstruct Asphalt Driveway	2162	sq ft	9.50	20,539.00	6.80	14,701.60		
31	02771708P	Detectable Warning Surface	16	Each	500.00	8,000.00	185.00	2,960.00		
32	02776700P	Landscape Curb 6 Inch	14	ft	50.00	700.00	18.00	252.00		
33	027767010	Concrete Sidewalk	16068	sq ft	8.00	128,544.00	7.25	116,493.00		
34	02776701P	Concrete Sidewalk 6 Inch Thick	1616	sq ft	9.00	14,544.00	8.55	13,816.80		
35	02813001*	Restore Sprinkler System	5	Parcel	1,000.00	5,000.00	2,540.00	12,700.00		
36	02813002*	Irrigation Pipe - 4 Inch PVC Clas	13	ft	45.00	585.00	58.00	754.00		
		s 200								
37	028917075	Sign Type A-2	21	sq ft	80.00	1,680.00	46.00	966.00		
38	028917270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	4	Each	100.00	400.00	88.00	352.00		
		eet								
39	028917285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	1	Each	300.00	300.00	112.00	112.00		
		Feet								
40	02891730*	Square Steel Post and Anchor	3	Each	150.00	450.00	125.00	375.00		
41	029117025	HECP Type 2	21	1000sqft	100.00	2,100.00	166.00	3,486.00		
42	029127010	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	2749	sq yd	8.00	21,992.00	16.85	46,320.65		
43	029227040	Broadcast Seed	21	1000sqft	150.00	3,150.00	166.00	3,486.00		
44	029227060	Turf Sod	4435	sq ft	2.00	8,870.00	1.25	5,543.75		
		Subtotal				378,864.42		559,457.80		
		180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL								
45	00221700*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$930.00	Day	50 Day	46,500.00	65 Day	60,450.00		
		Subtotal				46,500.00		60,450.00		

A(Contract Amount):	378,864.42	559,457.80
Innovative Contracting:	46,500	60,450
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):	425,364.42	619,907.80
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:		147.67 %